



Manufacturer of **CONDOR** and

Power Products

UKCA DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Manufacturer's Name SL Power Electronics Corp. Calabasas, CA 91301, USA

MODEL NUMBER: SLE60SPD96BYYXXXX, SLE60SPD96NYYXXXX

Where YY is 2 digital number from 01 to 99, which represent the type designation for marketing purpose, no safety impact. Where XXXX is 4 digital number, X can be a-z, A-Z, 0-9, blank or dash symbol "-", for marketing purpose, no safety

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of SL Power Electronics Corp. The object of the declaration (Power Supply) is in conformity with relevant Union harmonization legislation. The undersigned hereby declares that the equipment specified above conforms to the following Great **Britain Directives:**

Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations: 2016

Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations: 2016 (replaces the Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU)

BS62368-1: 2014 + A11:2017 (Excludes SLE36, SLE48 Series)

BS60601-1:2006, A11:2011, A12:2014, A1:2013

Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016 as demonstrated by compliance to; BS EN55032:2012 + AC:2013 Emissions Class B; BS EN 55024:2010, Emissions, Class B; BS EN 61000-3-2: 2014 Harmonic; BS EN 61000-3-3:2013 Voltage Fluctuations and Flicker.

WEEE:

Waste Electric and Electronic Equipment (WEEE) Regulations 2012/19/EU

Standards: European Council Directive RoHS EU (2015/863) on the Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment

ECODESIGN:

The Ecodesign for Energy-Related Products Directive 2009/125/EC and Regulation (EU) 2017/1369

SL Power Electronics Corp is an ISO 9001 registered Company.

Authorized Representative in Great Britain

Date: 2021-1-07 Signature: Gary Baker

Printed Name: SL Power Electronics Ltd.

Company: 1 Travellers Ln. Welham Green Hatfield

Address: Hertfordshire AL97 7JB, UK

SL Power Regulatory Representative

SL Power Electronics Corp.

27001 Agoura Rd, Suite 325

Calabasas, CA 91301, USA First UKCA Marked: 2021

Dichard Yne

Global Safety & Compliance Manager Dated: 2022-01-21